This is information on a product in full production.
May 2015 DocID026015 Rev 3 1/27
LDK220
200 mA low quiescent current and low noise LDO
Datasheet - production data
Features
• Input voltage from 2.5 to 13.2 V
• Very low-dropout voltage (100 mV typ. @

F 5.50 ± 0.10
E 1.75 ± 0.10
W 12 ± 0.30
P2 2 ± 0.10
Po 4 ± 0.10
P1 8 ± 0.10
T 0.30 ± 0.10
D Ø 1.55 ± 0.05
D1 Ø 1.60 ± 0.10
DocID026015 Rev 3 25/27
LDK220 Ordering information
27
8 Ordering information
Table 13. Order codes
SOT323-5L SOT23-5L SOT-89 DFN6 Output voltage (V)
LDK220C12R LDK220M12R LDK220PU12R 1.2
LDK220C13R LDK220M13R LDK220PU13R 1.3
LDK220C15R LDK220M15R LDK220PU15R 1.5
LDK220C18R LDK220M18R LDK220PU18R 1.8
LDK220C25R LDK220M25R LDK220PU25R 2.5
LDK220C27R LDK220M27R LDK220PU27R 2.7
LDK220C28R LDK220M28R LDK220PU28R 2.8
LDK220C30R LDK220M30R LDK220U30R LDK220PU30R 3
LDK220C31R LDK220M31R LDK220PU31R 3.1
LDK220C32R LDK220M32R LDK220PU32R 3.2
LDK220C33R LDK220M33R LDK220U33R LDK220PU33R 3.3
LDK220C36R LDK220M36R LDK220U36R LDK220PU36R 3.6
LDK220C40R LDK220M40R LDK220PU40R 4
LDK220C42R LDK220M42R LDK220PU42R 4.2
LDK220C50R LDK220M50R LDK220U50R LDK220PU50R 5
LDK220C60R LDK220M60R LDK220PU60R 6
LDK220C85R LDK220M85R LDK220PU85R 8.5
LDK220C90R LDK220M90R LDK220PU90R 9
LDK220C-R LDK220M-R LDK220PU-R adj
Revision history LDK220
26/27 DocID026015 Rev 3
9 Revision history
Table 14. Document revision history